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Resident Name Residency 
Year 

Position Site E-mail Project 

Neil Garver, 
Pharm.D. 

2012-2013 Clinical Pharmacist 
 
 
2019-present  Director of 
Pharmacy  

Community Hospital 
Grand Junction, CO 
 
Colorado West 
Healthcare-  
Community Hospital 
Grand Junction, CO 

ngarver@gjhosp.org  Establishing the role of 
an emergency room 
pharmacist and justifying 
their use in a small 
hospital setting. 

Betsy DeMarois 2013-2014 Pharmacist-in-Charge Omnicare of Billings 
Billings, MT 

betsy.demarois@gmail.com  
Elizabeth.demarois@omnicare.com  

Development of a post-
discharge medication 
reconciliation service to 
improve patient 
outcomes in transitions 
of care 

Shannon Hatzell 
Spence 

2013-2014 Clinical Pharmacist 
Emergency Services 
 
Pharmacy Supervisor: 
NICU, Peds, OR 
 
Current:  Pharmacy 
Manager- Inpatient 
Pharmacy and Cancer 
Center 

St. Mary’s Medical Center 
Grand Junction, CO 
 
St. Vincent’s Hospital; 
Billings, MT 
 
Intermountain Health- St. 
Vincent’s  
Billings, MT 

 
Shannon.spence@imail.org  
 
 
 

Evaluation of the 
management of pain, 
agitation, and delirium in 
the intensive care unit 

Chris Sperry 2014-2015 Clinical Coordinator 
 

Bartlett Regional Hospital 
Juneau, AK 

csperry@bartletthospital.org  Discharge Pharmacist 
Services at Bozeman 
Deaconess Hospital 

Alexa Lockwood 
Olson 

2014-2015 Oncology Pharmacist Bozeman Health 
Bozeman, MT 

alexaolson@bozemanhealth.org  Formalization of an 
antimicrobial 
stewardship program 
in a small community 
hospital 
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Stephanie Wuerffel 
Schrit 

2015-2016 Emergency Department 
Clinical Pharmacist 

St. Peter’s Health 
Helena, MT 

swuerffel@sphealth.org    
 
skschritter@gmail.com  

Pharmacist-supported 
implementation of a 
ketamine analgesia 
protocol by a paramedic-
level emergency medical 
service in a rural, 
prehospital transport 
setting 

Lindsey Firman 2015-2016 Ambulatory Care 
Pharmacist 
 
Current: Pharmacy 
Clinical Coordinator 

Bozeman Health 
Bozeman, MT 
 
Billings Clinic Bozeman 
Bozeman, MT 

LFirman@billingsclinic.org  Development of a 
pharmacist driven 
medication review 
process to address 
polypharmacy within a 
neurology clinic 

Jerry “Rob” 
VanTreese 

2016-2017 Clinical Pharmacist 
 
 
2018-current: Clinical 
Pharmacist 

Bozeman Health 
Bozeman, MT 
 
Michigan 

jvantreese@bozemanhealth.org  Evaluation of an 
antibiotic timeout 
process as part of 
antimicrobial 
stewardship at a 
community hospital. 

Melissa Cirillo Hance 2016-2017 Clinical Pharmacist 
 
 
Current: Clinical 
Pharmacist 

Bozeman Health 
Bozeman, MT 
 
VA Medical Center 
Helena, MT 

melissa.hance@va.gov   Management of acute 
alcohol withdrawal at a 
community hospital in an 
area with a high 
prevalence of alcoholism. 

Danielle Lauridsen 2017-2018 Inpatient Clinical 
Pharmacist 

Bozeman Health 
Bozeman, MT 

dlauridsen@bozemanhealth.org  Development of a 
Pharmacist-Managed 
Oral Chemotherapy 
Program in a Community 
Outpatient Cancer Center 

Sonja Clausen 2017-2018 Ambulatory Care Clinical 
Pharmacist 
 
Current: Ambulatory Care 
pharmacist 

Bozeman Health 
Bozeman, MT  
 
US Dept of Veterans 
Affairs 
Bozeman, MT 
 
 

Sonja.clausen@va.gov  Implementation of a 
Pharmacy-Driven 
Transitions of Care 
Service after Hospital 
Discharge 
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Malte Breitlow 2018-2019 Ambulatory Care 
Pharmacist 
 
2021: Clinical Pharmacist 
 
2024: Informatics 
Program Manager 
 

Indian Health Service 
Oregon 
 
VA Ann Arbor Healthcare 
System 
VA Ann Arbor Healthcare 
System 

breitlow@gmail.com  
 
 
Malte.breitlow@va.gov  
 
 
 
 

Prescribing potentially 
inappropriate 
medications in the 
elderly related to fall risk: 
Need for a deprescribing 
guideline 

Rachael Hendrickson 
Solberg 

2018-2019 Clinical Pharmacist 
Oncology 

Bozeman Health 
Bozeman, MT 

rsolberg@bozemanhealth.org  Assessing the effects 
Education, Guidelines 
and Dosing Aids have on 
the Safety, Efficiency, 
Confidence and Overall 
Quality of Care during 
Pediatric Emergency 
Events 

Nicole Mayne  2019-2020 Oncology Clinical 
Pharmacy Specialist 

Alleghany Health 
Network 
Pittsburg, PA 

Nicole.Mayne@AHN.org  Implementation of a 
Pharmacist-Managed 
Outpatient Direct Oral 
Anticoagulation (DOAC) 
Service 

Ping Olson 2019-2020 Inpatient Senior Clinical 
Pharmacist 

Providence St. Patrick’s 
Hospital 
Missoula, MT 

pingolson86@gmail.com  
ping.olson@providence.org  

Implementation of a 
Bedside Rx Program in a 
Community Hospital 

Krista Juth Levin 2020-2021 Inpatient Clinical 
Pharmacist 

Bozeman Health 
Bozeman, MT 

klevin@bozemanhealth.org  Implementation of a 
Pharmacist-Driven 
Nutrition Support 
Protocol for Patients 
Receiving Parenteral 
Nutrition in a Community 
Healthcare System 

Jordan Amaro 2020-2021 PGY2 Critical Care 
 
 
Current: Critical Care 
Pharmacist 

Swedish Medical Center; 
Seattle, WA 
 
Swedish Medical Center; 
Seattle, WA 

Jordan.amaro@swedish.org  Comparing Symptom 
Triggered Phenobarbital 
to CIWA-Ar Driven 
Benzodiazepines in 
Adults Admitted for 
Moderate to Severe 
Alcohol Withdrawal 
Syndrome 
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Matthew Savas 2021-2022 PGY2 Oncology 
 
 
 
Current: 
Hematology/Oncology 
Clinical Pharmacist 

Huntsman Cancer 
Institute 
Salt Lake City, UT 
 
Huntsman Cancer 
Institute 
Salt Lake City, UT 

Matthew.savas@hci.utah.edu  Assessing the use of 
procalcitonin to guide 
antibiotic discontinuation 
in patients admitted to a 
community hospital for 
sepsis 

Jasmine Sewell 2021-2022 Emergency Department 
Pharmacist 

MultiCare Yakima 
Memorial Hospital 
Yakima, WA  

Jasmine.sewell@multicare.org   Implementation and 
Optimization of an 
Automated Antimicrobial 
Stewardship Time-out 
Best Practice Advisory in 
a Community Hospital 

Chelsea Childs 2022-2023 Pediatric Clinical 
Pharmacist 

Dartmouth-Hitchcock 
Medical Center 
Lebanon, New Hampshire 

Chelseachilds8@yahoo.com  Pharmacist Role in the 
Implementation of a 
Continuous Renal 
Replacement Program in 
a Community Hospital 

Nathan Karlan 2022-2023 Inpatient Clinical 
Pharmacist/ Outpatient 
Infusion Pharmacist 

Estes Park Health 
Estes Park, CO 

NKarlan@eph.org  Implementation of a 
layered learning model of 
pharmacy education 

Alex Perales 2023-2024 Inpatient Clinical 
Pharmacist/ 
Anticoagulation Clinic 
Pharmacist 
 

Bozeman Health 
Bozeman, MT 

aperales@bozemanhealth.org  Optimization of current 
ADR reporting practice, 
and comparison to 
historical practice at a 
community hospital 

Brandon Davis 2024-2025 In Progress Bozeman Health 
Bozeman, MT 

bdavis@bozemanhealth.org  Implementation of a 
clinical pharmacist’s role 
within an 
interdisciplinary heart 
failure clinic 

Kelly Nguyen 2024-2025 In Progress Bozeman Health 
Bozeman, MT 

Knguyen2@bozemanhealth.org  Implementation of 
Pharmacist Managed 
Oral Chemotherapy 
Program 
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